

PICTURE A

6" PNEUMATIC ORBITAL

Thank you for selecting this quality Griot's product. Please read and understand all instructions before using the **6" PNEUMATIC ORBITAL**. Enjoy the best!

SPECIFICATIONS

- Speed (rpm) 10,000
- Air Consumption 5 CFM
- Noise Level 73.8 dB
- Spindle Threads 5/16" x 24 Female
- Orbit Diameter 3/16" (5mm)
- Air Inlet Thread ½" NPT
- Weight 2.1 lbs.

USEFUL INFORMATION

PALM ACTIVATED LEVER

The **6" PNEUMATIC ORBITAL** is activated by depressing the metal lever to the body of the orbital. (PICTURE A) To change the speed of the orbital there is a speed regulator located below the tail end of the machine. Moving the switch will increase or decrease the air-flow and will change the speed of the machine.

LUBRICATION

Before using the 6" PNEUMATIC ORBITAL is it recommended to add four to five drops of gear or air tool oil into the air inlet opening. (1-2 drops of oil should be added after every 3-4 hours of use)

BACKING PLATE REMOVAL

To remove the backing plate from the orbital first disconnect air supply to machine. Hold machine upside down in your hand with the backing plate facing up. Insert supplied wrench in between the backing plate and rubber base of orbital. Turn wrench counter-clockwise to remove. Installation is reverse of removal and requires holding the wrench while spinning backing plate clockwise until tight.

DISCLAIMER

GRIOT'S GARAGE is not responsible for any misuse of the 6" PNEUMATIC ORBITAL for any injury or damage incurred to any person or object related to the **6" PNEUMATIC ORBITAL**.

ANSWERS TO YOUR QUESTIONS

Should you have any questions about the 6" PNEUMATIC ORBITAL, please call our Customer Service Department at 800-345-5789 or email to info@griotsgarage.com. For a complete selection of quality products or to receive a free Griot's Garage handbook, please call us or visit us online at www.griotsgarage.com. Reorder item number 10415.

Have fun in your garage!®

GRIOT'S GARAGE, INC. 3333 SOUTH 38TH STREET TACOMA, WA 98409 800-345-5789 www.griotsgarage.com

© GRIOT'S GARAGE, INC.